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BELL

BREATHITT

CLAY

ELLIOTT

FLOYD

HARLAN

JOHNSON

KNOTT

KNOX

LETCHER

MARTIN

MUHLENBERG

OHIO

PERRY

County

8070398

8130382
8130410
8130413

8260698

8320069

8360455
8365617
8365617
8365681

8480211
8480242
8480313
8480370
8480377
8485615

8580236

8605412
8607022
8608029

8615357

8675089
8675363
8675365

8807044

8895019

8920116
8926006

8970512
8970568
8970574

Permit No

MI-2

MI-6
MA-5
MA-10

MI-1

MI-2

MI-8
MI-3
RN-7
RN-7

AM-4
MI-1
MI-2
MI-2
MI-2
MI-3

AM-5

SU-4
RN-7
RN-7

AM-3

RN-6
RN-7
SU-4

MI-4

RN-2

MI-6
RN-2

MI-10
MA-12
MI-8

Type

JAMIESON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

LCC KENTUCKY LLC
ICG HAZARD LLC
ICG HAZARD LLC

GCIE, INC

SOUTHBOUND COAL, LLC

LIBERTY MANAGEMENT LLC
SPURLOCK MINING, LLC
SPURLOCK MINING, LLC
THE ELK HORN COAL COMPANY LLC

NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC
NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC
NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC
NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC
NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC
JRL COAL INC

D & J COAL COMPANY LLC

CBD RESOURCES, INC.
BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC
CBD RESOURCES, INC.

MOUNTAINSIDE COAL CO INC

P C & H CONSTRUCTION INC
BLACKJEWEL L.L.C.
MARK ENERGY, LLC

LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC

KENAMERICAN RESOURCES INC

WESTERN KENTUCKY MINERALS, INC
WESTERN KENTUCKY RESOURCES, LLC

B & W RESOURCES INC
PINE BRANCH MINING, LLC
PINE BRANCH MINING, LLC

Permittee

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Final
Status

09/09/2019

09/10/2019
09/19/2019
09/13/2019

09/26/2019

09/09/2019

09/04/2019
09/11/2019
09/11/2019
09/16/2019

09/03/2019
09/10/2019
09/25/2019
09/09/2019
09/17/2019
09/25/2019

09/09/2019

09/23/2019
09/18/2019
09/20/2019

09/27/2019

09/20/2019
09/30/2019
09/30/2019

09/16/2019

09/24/2019

09/16/2019
09/25/2019

09/16/2019
09/19/2019
09/24/2019

Final Date

MIDDLESBORO

HAZARD
HAZARD
HAZARD

MIDDLESBORO

HAZARD

PIKEVILLE
HAZARD
HAZARD
HAZARD

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

PIKEVILLE

HAZARD
HAZARD
HAZARD

MIDDLESBORO

HAZARD
HAZARD
HAZARD

PIKEVILLE

MADISONVILLE

MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE

HAZARD
HAZARD
HAZARD

Regional Office
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PERRY

PIKE

UNION

WEBSTER

WHITLEY

County

8970594
8970610

8980775
8980851

8980862

8980962
8980962
8980968
8980974
8980975
8984085
8984498
8984546
8984614
8988182
8988185
8989173

9135015
9135023
9139010

9170034
9175016

9185193
9185194

Permit No

MI-7
AM-1

MI-9
MI-9

MI-8

MI-7
RN-2
MI-15
RN-1
MI-13
RN-7
MI-2
RN-1
MI-2
MI-6
RN-7
RN-7

RN-7
MI-15
RN-1

MA-24
MI-15

RN-7
RN-1

Type

BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC
LIBERTY MANAGEMENT LLC

BEECH CREEK COAL COMPANY, LLC
WELLMORE COAL CORPORATION DBA THE
BLACK DIAMOND CO
WELLMORE COAL CORPORATION DBA THE
BLACK DIAMOND CO
CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING LLC
CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING LLC
PREMIER ELKHORN COAL LLC
PREMIER ELKHORN COAL LLC
PREMIER ELKHORN COAL LLC
MC MINING LLC
APEX ENERGY INC
PREMIER ELKHORN COAL LLC
MC MINING LLC
CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING LLC
PREMIER ELKHORN COAL LLC
CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING LLC

RIVER VIEW COAL, LLC
ROUGH CREEK MINING LLC
UC PROCESSING LLC

HOPKINS COUNTY COAL LLC
WEBSTER COUNTY COAL LLC

ALDEN RESOURCES LLC
ALDEN RESOURCES LLC

Permittee

Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued

Final
Status

09/24/2019
09/20/2019

09/13/2019
09/03/2019

09/03/2019

09/09/2019
09/16/2019
09/11/2019
09/25/2019
09/18/2019
09/27/2019
09/24/2019
09/25/2019
09/05/2019
09/04/2019
09/11/2019
09/05/2019

09/16/2019
09/13/2019
09/27/2019

09/06/2019
09/11/2019

09/24/2019
09/13/2019

Final Date

HAZARD
HAZARD

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE

MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

Regional Office


