Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

Surface Mining Information System

Permits Issue or Denied

September 2019

Page 1 of 2

10/03/2019

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
BELL	8070398	MI-2	JAMIESON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	Issued	09/09/2019	MIDDLESBORO
BREATHITT	8130382 8130410 8130413	MI-6 MA-5 MA-10	LCC KENTUCKY LLC ICG HAZARD LLC ICG HAZARD LLC	Issued Issued Issued	09/10/2019 09/19/2019 09/13/2019	HAZARD HAZARD HAZARD
CLAY	8260698	MI-1	GCIE, INC	Issued	09/26/2019	MIDDLESBORO
ELLIOTT	8320069	MI-2	SOUTHBOUND COAL, LLC	Issued	09/09/2019	HAZARD
FLOYD	8360455 8365617 8365681	MI-8 MI-3 RN-7 RN-7	LIBERTY MANAGEMENT LLC SPURLOCK MINING, LLC SPURLOCK MINING, LLC THE ELK HORN COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued Issued Issued Issued	09/04/2019 09/11/2019 09/11/2019 09/16/2019	PIKEVILLE HAZARD HAZARD HAZARD
HARLAN	8480211 8480242 8480313 8480370 8480377 8485615	AM-4 MI-1 MI-2 MI-2 MI-2 MI-3	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC JRL COAL INC	Issued Issued Issued Issued Issued Issued	09/03/2019 09/10/2019 09/25/2019 09/09/2019 09/17/2019 09/25/2019	MIDDLESBORO MIDDLESBORO MIDDLESBORO MIDDLESBORO MIDDLESBORO MIDDLESBORO
JOHNSON	8580236	AM-5	D & J COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	09/09/2019	PIKEVILLE
KNOTT	8605412 8607022 8608029	SU-4 RN-7 RN-7	CBD RESOURCES, INC. BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC CBD RESOURCES, INC.	Issued Issued Issued	09/23/2019 09/18/2019 09/20/2019	HAZARD HAZARD HAZARD
KNOX	8615357	AM-3	MOUNTAINSIDE COAL CO INC	Issued	09/27/2019	MIDDLESBORO
LETCHER	8675089 8675363 8675365	RN-6 RN-7 SU-4	P C & H CONSTRUCTION INC BLACKJEWEL L.L.C. MARK ENERGY, LLC	Issued Issued Issued	09/20/2019 09/30/2019 09/30/2019	HAZARD HAZARD HAZARD
MARTIN	8807044	MI-4	LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	09/16/2019	PIKEVILLE
MUHLENBERG	8895019	RN-2	KENAMERICAN RESOURCES INC	Issued	09/24/2019	MADISONVILLE
ОНЮ	8920116 8926006	MI-6 RN-2	WESTERN KENTUCKY MINERALS, INC WESTERN KENTUCKY RESOURCES, LLC	Issued Issued	09/16/2019 09/25/2019	MADISONVILLE MADISONVILLE
PERRY	8970512 8970568 8970574	MI-10 MA-12 MI-8	B & W RESOURCES INC PINE BRANCH MINING, LLC PINE BRANCH MINING, LLC	Issued Issued Issued	09/16/2019 09/19/2019 09/24/2019	HAZARD HAZARD HAZARD

Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

Surface Mining Information System

Permits Issue or Denied

September 2019

Page 2 of 2

10/03/2019

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
PERRY	8970594	MI-7	BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC	Issued	09/24/2019	HAZARD
	8970610	AM-1	LIBERTY MANAGEMENT LLC	Issued	09/20/2019	HAZARD
PIKE	8980775	MI-9	BEECH CREEK COAL COMPANY, LLC	Issued	09/13/2019	PIKEVILLE
	8980851	MI-9	WELLMORE COAL CORPORATION DBA THE	Issued	09/03/2019	PIKEVILLE
	8980862	MI-8	BLACK DIAMOND CO WELLMORE COAL CORPORATION DBA THE BLACK DIAMOND CO	Issued	09/03/2019	PIKEVILLE
	8980962	MI-7	CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING LLC	Issued	09/09/2019	PIKEVILLE
	8980962	RN-2	CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING LLC	Issued	09/16/2019	PIKEVILLE
	8980968	MI-15	PREMIER ELKHORN COAL LLC	Issued	09/11/2019	PIKEVILLE
	8980974	RN-1	PREMIER ELKHORN COAL LLC	Issued	09/25/2019	PIKEVILLE
	8980975	MI-13	PREMIER ELKHORN COAL LLC	Issued	09/18/2019	PIKEVILLE
	8984085	RN-7	MC MINING LLC	Issued	09/27/2019	PIKEVILLE
	8984498	MI-2	APEX ENERGY INC	Issued	09/24/2019	PIKEVILLE
	8984546	RN-1	PREMIER ELKHORN COAL LLC	Issued	09/25/2019	PIKEVILLE
	8984614	MI-2	MC MINING LLC	Issued	09/05/2019	PIKEVILLE
	8988182	MI-6	CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING LLC	Issued	09/04/2019	PIKEVILLE
	8988185	RN-7	PREMIER ELKHORN COAL LLC	Issued	09/11/2019	PIKEVILLE
	8989173	RN-7	CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING LLC	Issued	09/05/2019	PIKEVILLE
UNION	9135015	RN-7	RIVER VIEW COAL, LLC	Issued	09/16/2019	MADISONVILLE
	9135023	MI-15	ROUGH CREEK MINING LLC	Issued	09/13/2019	MADISONVILLE
	9139010	RN-1	UC PROCESSING LLC	Issued	09/27/2019	MADISONVILLE
WEBSTER	9170034	MA-24	HOPKINS COUNTY COAL LLC	Issued	09/06/2019	MADISONVILLE
	9175016	MI-15	WEBSTER COUNTY COAL LLC	Issued	09/11/2019	MADISONVILLE
WHITLEY	9185193	RN-7	ALDEN RESOURCES LLC	Issued	09/24/2019	MIDDLESBORO
	9185194	RN-1	ALDEN RESOURCES LLC	Issued	09/13/2019	MIDDLESBORO